Committee on Standards in Public Life - Register of Stakeholder Meetings (updated: 31 October 2024)

NAME

Rt Hon Sir Peter Riddell CBE
Darren Tierney

Daniel Greenberg CB

Sir Laurie Magnus

Dr Hannah White

Rt Hon Harriet Harman MP
John Pullinger

Rt Hon Lord (Eric) Pickles
Sir William Shawcross CVO
Simon Madden

Martin Jelley

Pamela Dow

Ed Humpherson

Harry Rich

Debbie Abrahams MP

Kate Owen

Jennifer Nadel and Matt Hawkins

Baroness Stuart and Daniel Greenberg, (House

magazine host)

Stephen Almond, Information Commissioner's
Office; Felicity Burch, Department for Science,
Innovation and Technology; Mark Durkee,
Department for Science, Innovation and
Technology; Professor Edward Harcourt,
University of Oxford; Elliot Jones, Ada Lovelace
Institute; Professor Neil Lawrence, University of
Cambridge; Professor David Leslie, The Alan
Turing Institute and Queen Mary University;
Jessica Montgomery, University of Cambridge;
Professor Gina Neff, University of Cambridge;
Mike Potter, Central Digital and Data Office,
Cabinet Office; Helena Quinn, Information
Commissioner's Office; Dr Jat Singh, University of
Cambridge; Professor Karen Yeung, University of

Birmingham
Cabinet Office staff

John Pullinger (host)

Nick Smallwood

Public Body Non-Executive Board Members

Sir Laurie Magnus, Independent Adviser on
Ministers' Interests; Richard Lloyd, Chair, IPSA;
Baroness Deech, Chair, HOLAC; Sir Robert
Chote, Chair, UKSA; Daniel Greenberg, House of
Commons, Commissioner for Standards; Lord

Pickles, Chair, ACOBA.
Rob Behrens CBE

Amderdeep Somal and Nigel Ellis
Emma Knights OBE

Chief Constable Gavin Stephens
Sir Matthew Rycroft KCMG CBE
Charles Donald

Gareth Davies

Diana Melville

Harriet Aldridge and Karen Holland
Anthony May OBE DL

Lorna Horton

Rt Hon Lord (Francis) Maude of Horsham

Chief Constable Andy Marsh QPM

Councillor Marianne Overton MBE and Heather

Willis

ROLE/ORGANISATION
Former Commissioner for Public Appointments

Director General, Propriety and Constitution Group, Cabinet Office
House of Commons, Parlimentary Commissioner for Standards

Independent Adviser on Ministers' Interests

Director, Institute for Government

Chair, Commons Standards Committee

Chair, Electoral Commission

Chair, Advisory Committee on Business Appointments
Commissioner for Public Appointments

Director, Propriety & Constitution Group, Cabinet Office
House of Lords, Commissioner for Standards

Chief Operating Officer, Civic Future

Director General, Office for Statictics Regulation
Registrar of Consultant Lobbyists

Labour Member of Parliament, Oldham East and Saddleworth

Interim Chief Executive, Civil Service Commission
Co-Directors, Compassion in Politics

House Magazine event, discussion with First Civil Service Commissioner and
Parliamentary Commissioner for Standards (broadcast as a podcast)

CSPL event on Artifical Intelligence

Cabinet Office staff lunch and learn session (part of OECD integrity week)

Electoral Commission Strategic Roundtable

Chief Executive, Infrasture and Projects Authority

Public Body Non-Executive Board Members Induction Training Event

(organised by the Public Bodies Team, Cabinet Office)
Chairs of Independent Offices

Former Parliamentary and Health Service Ombudsman

Local Government and Social Care Ombudsman and Chief Executive Officer

Chief Executive, National Governance Association
Chair, National Police Chiefs’ Council

Permanent Secretary, Home Office

Chief Executive, UK Government Investments

Comptroller and Auditor General, National Audit Office (NAO)

Governance Advisor, CIPFA

Chief Executive and Operational Director, Government Internal Audit Agency
Chief Executive, Nottingham Universities Hospitals NHS Trust

Deputy Director, Public Bodies Team, Cabinet Office

Author, Independent Review on Governance and Accountability in the Civil

Service
Chief Executive, College of Policing

Vice Chair, LGA and Leader, Independent Group; Principal Adviser, Finance

and Governance, LGA

DATE

11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
18/01/2024
22/01/2024
22/01/2024
26/01/2024
26/01/2024
26/01/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
15/02/2024
27/02/2024
01/03/2024
08/03/2024
15/03/2024
18/03/2024

21/03/2024

25/03/2024

26/03/2024

18/04/2024
24/04/2024

26/04/2024

26/04/2024
10/05/2024
10/05/2024
10/05/2024
16/05/2024
16/05/2024
24/05/2024
24/05/2024
24/05/2024
24/05/2024
31/05/2024
31/05/2024

31/05/2024
14/06/2024

TOPIC

Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting
Elected Representatives (Codes of Conduct) Bill
Introductory meeting
Introductory meeting

Standards in Parliament, the Civil Service, and
Public Life

Roundtable Discussion: Further to the Committee’s
2020 report on Al and public standards, considering
specifically the assurances required to enable public
office holders to be comfortably accountable for
advice and decisions derived from or made by Al.

CSPL and the Nolan Principles: staff lunch and
learn session (part of OECD integrity week)
Strategic roundtable, attended by regulators, on
potential issues arising during campaigning
Evidence to Accountability review

CSPL and the Nolan Principles

Regular informal catch-up to update on work and
discuss areas of mutual interest

Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review

Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review

COMMITTEE REPRESENTATION
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers, Lady Arden, John Henderson, Ewen Fergusson,
Gillian Peele, Dame Margaret Beckett, Baroness Finn, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele
Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers, Ewen Fergusson

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Ewen Fergusson, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Mark Philp
Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philip

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Mark Philip
Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Mark Philp
Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philip
Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele

SECRETARIAT PRESENT Yes/No
No

Yes
No

No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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NAME

Baroness (Eliza) Manningham-Buller LG DCB
Mark Fisher CBE

Leora Cruddas CBE

John Bowers KC

PCF/ACE members

Matt Palmer

Sir Neil McKay and Simon Whitehouse
Dr Bill Kirkup CBE and Ken Sutton
Angela MacDonald and Claire Walsh
Baroness Casey of Blackstock DBE CB
Departmental ALB sponsorship officials
Catherine Little CB

Amanda Pritchard, Steve Russell, Professor Sir
Stephen Powis

Sir Laurie Magnus; Richard Lloyd; Baroness
Deech; Sir Robert Chote ; Daniel Greenberg; Lord
Pickles; Harry Rich; Martin Jelley; Sir William
Shawcross

Baroness Manningham -Buller, Chair; Ms Cindy
Butts, Mark Castle; Andrea Coomber; Vanessa
Davies; Baroness Kidron; Baroness Mallalieu

Rt Hon Lucy Powell MP
Councillor Keith Stevens
Cross-Whitehall Complaints Officers

Cat Little CB

Sir Laurie Magnus; Richard Lloyd; Baroness
Deech; Sir Robert Chote ; Harry Rich; Martin
Jelley; Sir William Shawcross; Baroness Stuart of
Edgbaston

Rt Hon Nick Thomas-Symonds, MP

ROLE/ORGANISATION

(Then) Chair, House of Lords Conduct Committee

Chief Executive, NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care
Chief Executive, Confederation of School Trusts

Principal, Brasenose College, Oxford

Public Chairs Forum/Association of Chief Executives

Executive Director, Lower Thames Crossing, National Highways

Chair and Chief Executive, Shrewsbury, Telford and Wrekin Integrated Care

Board

Independent reviewer and Head of Secretariat function on number of

independent inquiries

Second Permanent Secretary, HMRC and Director of Customer, Process

and Design, HMRC

Led independent review into the standards of behaviour and internal culture

of the Metropolitan Police Service.

Cabinet Office Public Bodies Team hosted roundtable of various government

department ALB sponsorship officials.

Chief Operating Officer, Civil Service and Permanent Secretary, Cabinet

Office

Chief Executive, Chief Delivery Officer, and National Medical Director, NHS

England

Independent Adviser on Ministers' Interests; Chair, IPSA; Chair, HOLAC;
Chair, UKSA; Parliamentary Commissioner for Standards; Chair, ACOBA;
Registrar of Consultant Lobbyists; Commissioner for Standards (House of

Lords); Commissioner for Public Appointments
Lords Conduct Committee

Leader of the House of Commons and Lord President of the Council

Chair of National Association of Local Councils ( NALC)
Cross Government complaints forum hosted by HMRC/MoJ

Chief Operating Officer, Civil Service and Permanent Secretary, Cabinet

Office

Independent Adviser on Ministers' Interests; Chair, IPSA; Chair, HOLAC;

Chair, UKSA; Registrar of Consultant Lobbyists; Commissioner for
Standards, First Civil Service Commissioner

Government Paymaster General and Minister for the Cabinet Office

DATE

20/06/2024
20/06/2024
25/06/2024
25/06/2024
03/07/2024
04/07/2024

04/07/2024

11/07/2024

11/07/2024

17/07/2024

18/07/2024

24/07/2024

24/07/2024

24/07/2024

09/10/2024

17/10/2024
17/10/2024
24/10/2024

29/10/2024

29/10/2024

29/10/2024

TOPIC

Introductory meeting

Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review

Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Evidence to Accountability review
Regular informal catch-up to update on work and

discuss areas of mutual interest

Oral evidence to the House of Lords Conduct
Committee review of the Code of Conduct for
Members and Guide to the Code of Conduct

Modernisation Committee
Introductory Meeting
Evidence to Accountability review

Catch up meeting, CSPL's work
Regular informal catch-up to update on work and

discuss areas of mutual interest

Introductory meeting and discussion of standards
regulation

COMMITTEE REPRESENTATION

Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Ewen Fergusson, Lady Arden, Gillian Peele
Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden

Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele

Doy.g Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Baroness Finn, Mark
EP)ZILIJIS Chalmers, Lady Arden, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers, Lady Arden, Mark Philp

Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers
Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers, Professor Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Baroness
Finn, Mark Philp
Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers

Doug Chalmers

SECRETARIAT PRESENT Yes/No
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes



