Committee on Standards in Public Life - Regist	ter of Stakeholder Meetings (updated: 31 October 2024)				
NAME	ROLE/ORGANISATION	DATE	TOPIC	COMMITTEE REPRESENTATION	SECRETARIAT PRESENT Yes/No
Rt Hon Sir Peter Riddell CBE	Former Commissioner for Public Appointments	11/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	No
Darren Tierney	Director General, Propriety and Constitution Group, Cabinet Office	11/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Daniel Greenberg CB	House of Commons, Parlimentary Commissioner for Standards	11/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	No
Sir Laurie Magnus	Independent Adviser on Ministers' Interests	11/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	No
Dr Hannah White	Director, Institute for Government	18/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	No
Rt Hon Harriet Harman MP	Chair, Commons Standards Committee	22/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
John Pullinger	Chair, Electoral Commission	22/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Rt Hon Lord (Eric) Pickles	Chair, Advisory Committee on Business Appointments	26/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Sir William Shawcross CVO	Commissioner for Public Appointments	26/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	No
Simon Madden	Director, Propriety & Constitution Group, Cabinet Office	26/01/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Martin Jelley	House of Lords, Commissioner for Standards	01/02/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Pamela Dow	Chief Operating Officer, Civic Future	01/02/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	No
Ed Humpherson	Director General, Office for Statictics Regulation	15/02/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Harry Rich	Registrar of Consultant Lobbyists	27/02/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Debbie Abrahams MP	Labour Member of Parliament, Oldham East and Saddleworth	01/03/2024	Elected Representatives (Codes of Conduct) Bill	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Kate Owen	Interim Chief Executive, Civil Service Commission	08/03/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Jennifer Nadel and Matt Hawkins	Co-Directors, Compassion in Politics	15/03/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Baroness Stuart and Daniel Greenberg, (House	House Magazine event, discussion with First Civil Service Commissioner and	18/03/2024	Standards in Parliament, the Civil Service, and	Doug Chalmers	Yes
magazine host)	Parliamentary Commissioner for Standards (broadcast as a podcast)		Public Life		
Stephen Almond, Information Commissioner's Office; Felicity Burch, Department for Science, Innovation and Technology; Mark Durkee, Department for Science, Innovation and Technology; Professor Edward Harcourt, University of Oxford; Elliot Jones, Ada Lovelace Institute; Professor Neil Lawrence, University of Cambridge; Professor David Leslie, The Alan Turing Institute and Queen Mary University; Jessica Montgomery, University of Cambridge; Professor Gina Neff, University of Cambridge; Professor Gina Neff, University of Cambridge; Abinet Office; Helena Quinn, Information Commissioner's Office; Dr Jat Singh, University of Cambridge; Professor Karen Yeung, University of Birmingham	CSPL event on Artifical Intelligence	21/03/2024	Roundtable Discussion: Further to the Committee's 2020 report on AI and public standards, considering specifically the assurances required to enable public office holders to be comfortably accountable for advice and decisions derived from or made by AI.		Yes
Cabinet Office staff	Cabinet Office staff lunch and learn session (part of OECD integrity week)	25/03/2024	CSPL and the Nolan Principles: staff lunch and learn session (part of OECD integrity week)	Doug Chalmers	Yes
John Pullinger (host)	Electoral Commission Strategic Roundtable	26/03/2024	Strategic roundtable, attended by regulators, on potential issues arising during campaigning	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Nick Smallwood	Chief Executive, Infrasture and Projects Authority	18/04/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele	Yes
Public Body Non-Executive Board Members	Public Body Non-Executive Board Members Induction Training Event (organised by the Public Bodies Team, Cabinet Office)	24/04/2024	CSPL and the Nolan Principles	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Sir Laurie Magnus, Independent Adviser on Ministers' Interests; Richard Lloyd, Chair, IPSA; Baroness Deech, Chair, HOLAC; Sir Robert Chote, Chair, UKSA; Daniel Greenberg, House of Commons, Commissioner for Standards; Lord Pickles, Chair, ACOBA.	Chairs of Independent Offices	26/04/2024	Regular informal catch-up to update on work and discuss areas of mutual interest	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Rob Behrens CBE	Former Parliamentary and Health Service Ombudsman	26/04/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Ewen Fergusson	Yes
Amderdeep Somal and Nigel Ellis		10/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele	Yes
Emma Knights OBE	Chief Executive, National Governance Association	10/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp	Yes
Chief Constable Gavin Stephens	Chair, National Police Chiefs' Council	10/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp	Yes
Sir Matthew Rycroft KCMG CBE	Permanent Secretary, Home Office	16/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Ewen Fergusson, Mark Philp	Yes
Charles Donald	Chief Executive, UK Government Investments	16/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp	Yes
Gareth Davies	Comptroller and Auditor General, National Audit Office (NAO)	24/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Mark Philp	Yes
Diana Melville	Governance Advisor, CIPFA	24/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philip	Yes
Harriet Aldridge and Karen Holland	Chief Executive and Operational Director, Government Internal Audit Agency	24/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Mark Philip	Yes
Anthony May OBE DL	Chief Executive, Nottingham Universities Hospitals NHS Trust	24/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Mark Philp	Yes
Lorna Horton	Deputy Director, Public Bodies Team, Cabinet Office	31/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp	Yes
	Author, Independent Review on Governance and Accountability in the Civil	31/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp	Yes
Rt Hon Lord (Francis) Maude of Horsham	Service				
Chief Constable Andy Marsh QPM	Service Chief Executive, College of Policing	31/05/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philip	Yes

Committee on Standards in Public Life - Regis	ster of Stakeholder Meetings (updated: 31 October 2024)				
NAME	ROLE/ORGANISATION	DATE	TOPIC	COMMITTEE REPRESENTATION	SECRETARIAT PRESENT Yes/No
Baroness (Eliza) Manningham-Buller LG DCB	(Then) Chair, House of Lords Conduct Committee	20/06/2024	Introductory meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Mark Fisher CBE	Chief Executive, NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care	20/06/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele	Yes
Leora Cruddas CBE	Chief Executive, Confederation of School Trusts	25/06/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp	Yes
John Bowers KC	Principal, Brasenose College, Oxford	25/06/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Mark Philp	Yes
PCF/ACE members	Public Chairs Forum/Association of Chief Executives	03/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Ewen Fergusson, Lady Arden, Gillian Peele	Yes
Matt Palmer	Executive Director, Lower Thames Crossing, National Highways	04/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele	Yes
Sir Neil McKay and Simon Whitehouse	Chair and Chief Executive, Shrewsbury, Telford and Wrekin Integrated Care Board	04/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele	Yes
Dr Bill Kirkup CBE and Ken Sutton	Independent reviewer and Head of Secretariat function on number of independent inquiries	11/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele	Yes
Angela MacDonald and Claire Walsh	Second Permanent Secretary, HMRC and Director of Customer, Process and Design, HMRC	11/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden	Yes
Baroness Casey of Blackstock DBE CB	Led independent review into the standards of behaviour and internal culture of the Metropolitan Police Service.	17/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele	Yes
Departmental ALB sponsorship officials	Cabinet Office Public Bodies Team hosted roundtable of various government department ALB sponsorship officials.	18/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Baroness Finn, Mark Philip	Yes
Catherine Little CB	Chief Operating Officer, Civil Service and Permanent Secretary, Cabinet Office	24/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Lady Arden, Mark Philp	Yes
Amanda Pritchard, Steve Russell, Professor Sir Stephen Powis	Chief Executive, Chief Delivery Officer, and National Medical Director, NHS England	24/07/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Lady Arden, Mark Philp	Yes
Sir Laurie Magnus; Richard Lloyd; Baroness Deech; Sir Robert Chote; Daniel Greenberg; Lord Pickles; Harry Rich; Martin Jelley; Sir William Shawcross	Independent Adviser on Ministers' Interests; Chair, IPSA; Chair, HOLAC; Chair, UKSA; Parliamentary Commissioner for Standards; Chair, ACOBA; Registrar of Consultant Lobbyists; Commissioner for Standards (House of Lords); Commissioner for Public Appointments	24/07/2024	Regular informal catch-up to update on work and discuss areas of mutual interest	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Baroness Manningham -Buller, Chair; Ms Cindy Butts, Mark Castle; Andrea Coomber; Vanessa Davies; Baroness Kidron; Baroness Mallalieu	Lords Conduct Committee	09/10/2024	Oral evidence to the House of Lords Conduct Committee review of the Code of Conduct for Members and Guide to the Code of Conduct	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Rt Hon Lucy Powell MP	Leader of the House of Commons and Lord President of the Council	17/10/2024	Modernisation Committee	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Councillor Keith Stevens	Chair of National Association of Local Councils (NALC)	17/10/2024	Introductory Meeting	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Cross-Whitehall Complaints Officers	Cross Government complaints forum hosted by HMRC/MoJ	24/10/2024	Evidence to Accountability review	Doug Chalmers, Professor Gillian Peele, Lady Arden, Baroness Finn. Mark Philo	Yes
Cat Little CB	Chief Operating Officer, Civil Service and Permanent Secretary, Cabinet Office	29/10/2024	Catch up meeting, CSPL's work	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Sir Laurie Magnus; Richard Lloyd; Baroness Deech; Sir Robert Chote; Harry Rich; Martin Jelley; Sir William Shawcross; Baroness Stuart of Edgbaston	Independent Adviser on Ministers' Interests; Chair, IPSA; Chair, HOLAC; Chair, UKSA; Registrar of Consultant Lobbyists; Commissioner for Standards, First Civil Service Commissioner	29/10/2024	Regular informal catch-up to update on work and discuss areas of mutual interest	Doug Chalmers	Yes
Rt Hon Nick Thomas-Symonds, MP	Government Paymaster General and Minister for the Cabinet Office	29/10/2024	Introductory meeting and discussion of standards regulation	Doug Chalmers	Yes